Draft: September 29, 2011 rev 1

## TOWN OF FALMOUTH - RESOLUTION

Survey Report for Comprehensive Plan

WHEREAS,	the Town Council appointed a Long Range Planning Advisory Committee ("LPAC+") and tasked it to recommend a new Comprehensive Plan to the Town Council; and
WHEREAS,	LPAC+, with Council input, developed a survey instrument to obtain statistically-valid put from Falmouth residents; and
WHEREAS,	LPAC+ conducted a web-based and paper survey that garnered 1,077 responses; and
WHEREAS,	LPAC+ presented its Survey Conclusions Report to the Town Council on September 26, 2011.

*NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED* by the Falmouth Town Council assembled this 12th day of October, 2011 that:

1. The Town of Falmouth, Town Council, has reviewed the Survey Conclusions Report and understands that it represents only the opinions of Falmouth Town residents who responded to the survey, and not the final conclusions and recommendations from LPAC+; and

2. The Town of Falmouth, Town Council, understands that LPAC+ plans to do additional outreach to Falmouth residents and stakeholders to gather additional opinions; and

3. The Town of Falmouth, Town Council, understands that LPAC+'s proposed next step is the completion of approximately fifteen draft proposed policy and action chapters for review by the Town Council; and

4. The Town of Falmouth, Town Council, supports the overall Survey Conclusions Report, but not necessarily each specific statement in it; and

5. The Town of Falmouth, Town Council, authorizes LPAC+ to draft the proposed policy and action chapters for review by the Town Council; and

6. The Town of Falmouth, Town Council expresses its gratitude to LPAC+ and supporting Town staff for the thorough work to date on this very important Plan.

Approved this 12<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2011

Teresa Pierce, Chairperson Falmouth Town Council